Dubai courts of first instance      

notification via Publication

in the case no.: 11/2025/4188 civil\Partial

Considered by: the 19th case management circuit no.427
subject of the case: Asking for obligating the defendants to pay jointly
an amount of AED.118,125 (one hundred eighteen thousand one
hundred twenty five Dirhams) plus 5% legal interest from the maturity
date till full payment, as well as the charges, expenses and attorney's
fees.
Plaintiff: Hassan tamim advocates & legal consultants
Address: The UAE, Dubai, Al Thanya 3, Dubai, Emaar Business Park
building, flat No.614, Tel. No.: 0508538177
Party to be notified: 1- mohammed anna meah, as defendant
subject of notification: The plaintiff filed a case against you, seeking a
judgment obligating the defendants to pay jointly an amount of
AED.118,125 (one hundred eighteen thousand one hundred twenty five
Dirhams) plus 5% legal interest from the maturity date till full payment,
as well as the charges, expenses and attorney's fees.
A hearing was set to consider that case, which will be held on Tuesday,
03/02/2026 at 09:00AM at the remote litigation hall (Building_DESC&).

[...]

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance      

notice by Publication

Dispute number: 230/ 2026 / 11 – civil minor

Heard By: third case management circuit no. 402
Dispute subject: A claim to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED
14,300 (Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Dirhams), in addition
to charges, expenses, and legal interest at 12% from the maturity
date on 05/10/2025 until full payment.
Plaintiff: enjoy car rental l.l.c
Address: UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Al Quoz 3 – Dubai – Al Khail 1
Street – Warehouse Building 3,4 – Next to Ajmal Perfumes – Tel:
0567250077
Notified Party: 1. Glen smytH, as: Defendant
notice subject: A case has been filed against you, subject matter
of which is a claim to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED 14,300
(Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Dirhams), in addition to
charges, expenses, and legal interest at 12% from the maturity
date on 05/10/2025 until full payment.
A hearing has been scheduled to be held on Monday, 
02-02-2026, at 09:00 AM in the Remote Litigation Hall
BUILDING_DESC&. Therefore, you, or your legal representative,

[...]

Dubai courts for first instance      

DiGital notice of fulfilment orDer for Publication

case no. 60 / 2025/809 – fulfilment order

Held in Fulfilment Orders & Commercial Contracts Execution

Department no. 203

subject: Order the defendant to pay the plaintiff the amount of

AED 14,900.00 (Fourteen thousand nine hundred dirhams) in

addition to legal interest @5% from the value date on 10/11/2025

until full payment including fees and expenses.

Plaintiff: ahmed marwan mohammed shaat

Address: UAE, Emirate of Dubai, WADI ALSAFA 2, Dubai,

telephone 0561748966

Required to be notified:

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : enforcement 18th chamber no.473
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (15025705) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 26753), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
27497.5) (twenty seven thousand four hundred ninety seven dirham and
fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank Pjsc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower -
office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635.

[...]

2- mohamed Zakarya yahya abas kamal
with unknown place of residence.
Whereas the Plaintiff: charles michael mizon
Represented by: Abu Baker Salem Awad Al Menhali
Has filed the abovementioned case against you claiming
for binding the two Defendants jointly to pay AED 2,800,000
(Two million eight hundred Thousand Dirhams only), plus
interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the judicial claim
date 24/5/20023 until the full payment, as well as costs,
expenses and attorney's fees.
Accordingly, the hearing dated Tuesday, corresponding to
3/2/2026, at 09:00 am, in the remote litigation hall BUILDING-

[...]

Dubai courts of first instance      

service by Publication

in case no. 4115/2025/11 Partial (civil)

Examined before: nineteenth case management circuit no. 427
subject of the case:
Claim demanding that the Respondent be obligated to pay the Claimant an
amount of AED 58,710 (Fifty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten Dirhams),
together with legal interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the date of claim
until full payment, and obligating the Respondent to pay the Claimant
supplementary compensation in the
amount of AED 3,000 (Three Thousand Dirhams) for loss of profit and damage